

Press Release

Etienne du Vignaux joins Sopra Steria as Chief Financial Officer

Paris, 1 June 2016

Sopra Steria today announced the appointment of Etienne du Vignaux as Chief Financial Officer (CFO). As such, he joins Sopra Steria's Executive Committee, which is led by Vincent Paris, Chief Executive Officer.

He will be in charge of running the finance function and contributing to the management of the Group's performance.

Etienne du Vignaux, 43 years old, began his career in 1997 as an internal auditor at Rhône-Poulenc. In 2000, he joined Vivendi Telecom International, a subsidiary of Vivendi in charge of its telecoms business development. In 2001, he was appointed Deputy Director of the Fixed-Line & Internet division of Maroc Telecom, before joining the telecoms provider SFR in 2005 as CFO of its Consumer division. In 2012, he was appointed Group CFO of SFR, which he left in 2015. He is a graduate of HEC Paris.

Etienne du Vignaux assumes his new role since 1 June 2016.

About Sopra Steria

Sopra Steria, a European leader in digital transformation, provides one of the most comprehensive portfolios of end-to-end service offerings on the market: consulting, systems integration, software development, infrastructure management and business process services. Sopra Steria is trusted by leading private and public-sector organisations to deliver successful transformation programmes that address their most complex and critical business challenges. Combining high quality and performance services, added value and innovation, Sopra Steria enables its clients to make the best use of digital technology. With over 38,000 employees in more than 20 countries, Sopra Steria Group had revenue of €3.6 billion in 2015. Sopra Steria (SOP) is listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A) - ISIN: FR0000050809. For more information, please visit our website: www.soprasteria.com

Contacts

Investor Relations Sopra Steria Olivier Psaume <u>olivier.psaume@soprasteria.com</u> +33 (0)1 40 67 68 16 Press Relations

Image 7 Caroline Simon / Simon Zaks <u>szaks@image7.fr</u> / +33 (0)1 53 70 74 63 <u>caroline.simon@image7.fr</u> / +33 (0)1 53 70 74 65